seven or more registered voters.  This motion carried.

The ATM was reconvened at 9:40 p.m.

Mr. Brown made a motion that we advance the action on Article 26.  This motion carried.

ARTICLE 26.  To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Seven Thousand Five Hundred ($7,500) dollars 
more or less, which money will be used to purchase an Acc-Vote ES2000 advanced optical scan vote tabulating system 
and to pay for the first year set-up costs; and to determine whether the funds will be raised by taxation, transferred from

[...]

nearest one tenth." The vote on this motion was 106 in favor; 3 opposed.

This session of the Town Meeting adjourned at 11:15 p.m. and reconvened on Thursday, May 14th at 7:30 

p.m. with 137 voters in attendance.

ARTICLE 7.  To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of  Forty Nine Thousand Five 
Hundred Sixty Seven ($49,567) dollars more or less, for purposes of purchasing computers, 
printers, software, a 36” mobile display monitor, and computer furniture for the Blanchard 
Memorial School; and to determine whether the monies will be raised by taxation, transferred from

[...]

by the Acton/Boxborough Cultural Council (ABCC).

ARTICLE 9.  To see if the Town will vote pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 44 sec. 
53E1/2 to reauthorize a revolving fund for purposes of receiving fees and paying the Plumbing/Gas 
Inspector for inspections conducted by him up to Fifteen Thousand ($15,000) dollars; and further to
provide that the monies remaining in the fund at the end of fiscal year 1998 be carried over into 
fiscal year 1999 to pay for inspections for permits not yet completed; or take any other action in 
relation thereto. 

THE FINANCE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDS.

[...]

revolving fund for the Plumbing/Gas Inspector as set forth in the warrant under Article 9.

ARTICLE 10.  To see if the Town will vote pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 44 sec. 
53E1/2 to reauthorize a revolving fund for purposes of receiving fees and paying the Electrical 
Inspector for inspections conducted by him up to Twenty Five Thousand ($25,000) dollars; and 
further to provide that the monies remaining in the fund at the end of fiscal year 1998 be carried 
over into fiscal year 1999 to pay for inspections for permits not yet completed; or take any other 
action in relation thereto.

THE FINANCE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDS.

[...]

ACTION ON ARTICLE 10, May 14, 1998. On Mr. White's motion, the Town did vote, unanimously, to 

reauthorize a revolving fund for the Electrical Inspector as set forth in the warrant under Article 10.

ARTICLE  11.  To see if the Town will vote to appropriate Eighteen Thousand($18,000)dollars 
more or less, to be used to purchase a vehicle for the Inspector of Buildings; and to determine 
whether the monies will be raised by taxation, transferred from available funds, or borrowed under 
the provisions of Chapter 44 of the General Laws or otherwise;

[...]

ACTION ON ARTICLE 13, May 14, 1998.  On Mr. White's motion, the Town did vote, 
unanimously, that the sum of $3,000.00 be raised and appropriated to purchase one copy machine 
for the Police Department.

ARTICLE 14.  To see if the Town will vote to appropriate Thirty Five Thousand ($35,000) dollars 
more or less, to purchase a forestry truck for the Fire Department, to include associated equipment; 
and to determine whether the monies will be raised by taxation, transferred from available funds or 
borrowed under the provisions of Chapter 44 of the General Laws or otherwise;

[...]

On Mr. Scarlet's motion, the Town did 
vote, by an uncounted two-thirds vote, to amend the definition of Lot Area in Section 6200 of the 
Zoning By-Law as printed in the warrant under Article 21.

ARTICLE 22.  To see if the Town will vote to appropriate Twenty Seven Thousand ($27,000)
dollars more or less; which sum shall be used to purchase a ¾ ton four wheel drive pick-up truck 

snow plow package with strobe light for the Highway Department; and to determine whether the 
monies will be raised by taxation, transferred from available funds, or borrowed under the